at the reporting date, is set out below:

 Carrying amount
 2014 2013
 $'000 $'000
Fixed rate
Financial Assets
Trade and Other receivables 86 472 72 166
 86 472 72 166

Financial Liabilities
Trade payables 63 466 55 993
Insurance loan 761 990
Capital leases 29 513 42 912
 93 740 99 895
Floating rate
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 51 218 24 788
 51 218 24 788
Financial Liabilities
Capital leases - 2 238
US$ banking facilities 87 800 147 800
 87 800 150 038

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates and 10% change in the US dollar against other foreign currency exchange rates
would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables remain constant.

December 31, 2014 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
  -100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%

 Carrying
amount

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 51 218 (422) - 422 - 3 334 - (3 334) -
Other assets 86 472 - - - - - - - -
Financial Liabilities
Capital leases 29 513 - - - - - (462) - 462
Other liabilities  152 027 1 238 - (1 238) - - - - -
Total  319 230 816 - (816) - 3 334 (462) (3 334) 462

N O T E S  T O  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  D E C E M B E R  3 1  2 0 1 4

OCEANAGOLD CORPORATION
35

23 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

December 31, 2013 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
  -100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%

 Carrying
amount

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/(
Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

Profit/
(Loss)

Other
equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 24 788 - - - - 1 036 - (1 036) -
Other assets 72 166 - - - - - - - -
Financial Liabilities
Capital leases 45 152 27 - (27) - - (1 531) -  1 531
Other liabilities  204 783 981 - (981) - - - - -
Total  346 889 1 008 - (1 008) - 1 036 (1 531) (1 036) 1 531

24 CAPITAL DISCLOSURE

The Group’s objective when managing capital is to:

- manage the entity’s ability to continue as a going concern; and
- in the medium to long term, provide adequate return to shareholders.

The Group manages capital in the light of changing economic circumstances and the underlying risk characteristics of the
Group’s assets. In order to meet its objective, the Group manages its dividend declarations and may undertake capital
restructuring including; sale of assets to reduce debt; additional funding facilities and equity raising.

The Group monitors capital on the basis of debt-to-equity ratio.  The components and calculation of this ratio is shown below.